

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No. 710 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Manish Lohani, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate, for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. T.C. Agarwal, Deputy A.G., with Mr. Tumul Nainwal, Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties are directed to provide the information about the stage of the trial of Criminal Case No. 2139 of 2021, which is pending consideration before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dehradun, by the next date fixed.</p> <p>Put up this C482 Application in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b></p> <p>Dated 24.11.2022 Shiv</p>