

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or Registrar's orders with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.710 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Ananya Jain, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, A.G.A. with Ms. S.B. Dobhal B.H. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Ankush Kumar Tyagi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Naman Kamboj, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. As per office report, Misc. Application (IA No.7 of 2024) has been filed by learned counsel for respondent no.2, which is defective.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 prays time to remove the defects as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>6. Permission granted.</p> <p>7. List this case on 16.04.2025, by which time defects may be cured as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>8. Interim order dated 09.06.2023 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 27.03.2025</p> <p>SK</p>