

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.710 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Ananya Jain, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, A.G.A. with Ms. S.B. Dobhal, B.H. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Naman Kamboj, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Defects as pointed out by the Registry have been cured as per office report dated 15.04.2025.</p> <p>5. Misc. Application (IA No.7 of 2024) is allowed. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.2 is taken on record.</p> <p>6. It has also been informed by counsel for the applicant that rejoinder affidavit has also been filed by them.</p> <p>7. List this case for final hearing on 19.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 24.06.2025</p> <p>SK</p>